-OP \$140.00 3202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shalom International Corp.		110/18/2007	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Legwear Company, LLC	
Street Address:	39 West 37th Street 14th Fir	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3202547	IKE'S
Registration Number:	2070918	SOX & CO.
Registration Number:	3025950	SOX & CO.
Registration Number:	2409257	UNITED LEGWEAR
Registration Number:	2418111	THE ULTIMATE SOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)956-2164

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 603-6345

Email: sjf@robinsonbrog.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Schachter, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 31st Floor

Address Line 2: Robinson Brog et al

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0020

900091696

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shari J. Fagen, Esq.
Signature:	/Shari J. Fagen, Esq./
Date:	11/12/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=united legwear (00359057)#page1.tif source=ikes (00359055)#page1.tif source=sox302 (00359058)#page1.tif source=sox207 (00359059)#page1.tif source=ikes (00359060)#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0021

and

WACHTEL&MASYR, LLP

212 838 3138

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 18th day of October, 2007, by and between, Shalom International Corp., a New Jersey corporation, having an address of 39 West 37th Street, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor") and United Legwear Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 39 West 37th Street, 14th Floor, New York New York 10018 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using, in connection with certain hosiery products, the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

UNITED LEGWEAR Registration No. 2409257 in Class 25 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 16, 2007 (the "Agreement") and in furtherance of the Agreement, Assignor agrees to transfer the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors or assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, to the Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date set forth above.

Shalom International Corp. Title STATE OF COUNTY OF

On the __day of October, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

{00353060.DOC;1}

Ø 005 P. Ø3/Ø3

OCT-18-2007 23:10

WACHTEL&MASYR, LLP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 18th day of October, 2007, by and between, Shalom International Corp., a New Jersey corporation, having an address of 39 West 37th Street, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor") and United Legwear Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 39 West 37th Street, 14th Floor, New York New York 10018 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using, in connection with certain hosiery products, the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

THE ULTIMATE SOCK Registration No. 2418111 in Class 25 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 16, 2007 (the "Agreement") and in furtherance of the Agreement, Assignor agrees to transfer the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors or assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, to the Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date set forth above.

Shalom International Corp.

By: Title

STATE OF _____)
COUNTY OF ____) ss.:

{00353060.DQC;1}

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 16th day of October, 2007, by and between, Shalom International Corp., a New Jersey corporation, having an address of 39 West 37th Street, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor") and United Legwear Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 39 West 37th Street, 14th Floor, New York New York 10018 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using, in connection with certain hosiery products, the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

SOX & CO. Registration No. 3025950 in Class 25 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 16, 2007 (the "Agreement") and in furtherance of the Agreement, Assignor agrees to transfer the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors or assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, to the Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date set forth above.

Shalom International Corp.

By:
Title

On the __day of October, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared _________, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

{00353060.DOC;1}

STATE OF _____

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 16th day of October, 2007, by and between, Shalom International Corp., a New Jersey corporation, having an address of 39 West 37th Street, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor") and United Legwear Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 39 West 37th Street, 14th Floor, New York New York 10018 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using, in connection with certain hosiery products, the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

SOX & CO. Registration No. 2070918 in Class 25 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 16, 2007 (the "Agreement") and in furtherance of the Agreement, Assignor agrees to transfer the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors or assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, to the Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date set forth above.

On the __day of October, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared _______, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

(00353060,DOC;1)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the L6th day of October, 2007, by and between, Shalom International Corp., a New Jersey corporation, having an address of 39 West 37th Street, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor") and United Legwear Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 39 West 37th Street, 14th Floor, New York New York 10018 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using, in connection with certain hosiery products, the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

IKE'S Registration No. 3202547 in Class 25 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 16, 2007 (the "Agreement") and in furtherance of the Agreement, Assignor agrees to transfer the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors or assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, to the Trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date set forth above.

(00353060.DOC;1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 11/12/2007